Albuquerque Concert Band

Bruce Kroken Memorial Scholarship

The Bruce Kroken Memorial Scholarship is a \$1000 cash award to encourage band students to continue participation as a performing musician. The Albuquerque Concert Band is once again offering this scholarship to Band Members in the Albuquerque metropolitan area who are graduating seniors and planning to continue in music during their college years. All prospective graduates of Albuquerque metropolitan area high schools who are planning to continue participating in a performance ensemble at a higher education school are eligible. The performance ensemble participation need not be as a major in music, but the recipient must continue to perform and grow as a musician.

The \$1000 award is given to <u>one</u> student. In addition to the financial award, recipients shall perform a solo with the Albuquerque Concert Band during our April concert. The 2019 concert date will be **Sunday, April 7, 2019** at Eldorado High School. The winner shall be selected by an audition which will take place February 21 at Eldorado High School at 7:00 p.m.

APPLICATION FOR THE BRUCE KROKEN MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

Name:	School:
	Home Phone:
Cell Phone:	Email:
Address:	
City:	
Name(s) of Parent or Guardian:	
Band Director:	
Private Instructor:	
Instrument:	
Name of Audition Piece:	
Composer:	Arranger:

Registration Deadline is February 16, 2019

* The award will be based on an audition and a brief interview. The applicant must perform on a traditional band instrument. The audition selection is the performer's choice (and may be the solo selection that the student will perform at Solo/Ensemble Festival). It is not necessary that it be the same piece to be played on the concert performance, although that it is preferred, when possible. The auditions are unaccompanied. The solo selection for the April concert must be approved by the ACB Music Director, and is subject to availability in the Albuquerque Concert Band library or another readily accessed source. If a band accompanied solo is unavailable, at the director's discretion, an alternative might be performed instead.

Please return application to:

Jori Smith, 7409 Blue Holly Court NE, Albuquerque, NM 87113 email: jori.b.l.smith@gmail.com cell: 238-6365